COUNTY PARK SUPERINTENDENT f y 📾

Burlington County, NJ government is seeking a qualified candidate for the position of **County Park Superintendent**.

The Park Superintendent is responsible for the operation and management of the County's Parks System consisting of over 1,000 acres of developed parkland; a regional trail network; the County fairgrounds; an Amphitheater and a historic industrial village along with other historic buildings.

The Park Superintendent will oversee an operation with a staff of 50, consisting of Park Rangers, Maintenance and Support staff.

Burlington County prides itself on the quality and appeal of its Parks System. The County Board of Commissioners has dedicated a significant amount of financial resources to ensure that the Burlington County Parks System provides residents with a bucolic, attractive and safe recreational outlet to be enjoyed by the residents.

The successful candidate will have an appreciation of the outdoors through their own personal pursuits as well as having the organizational skills and management ability dedicated to maintaining a level of care that ensures an attractive and inviting Park System.

If you are interested in applying for this position, please send a detailed resume explaining your background and experience in maintaining and working in open space/park like environments. Include your experience working with maintenance staff in terms of results oriented management of personnel and materials.

This position is a Senior level management position within Burlington County government and as such a generous compensation package will be offered based on an individual's experience. Relevant professional degrees and certifications are desirable and should be presented accordingly as part of the application process.

Interested parties should submit a detailed resume and cover letter to the attention of:

Rick Lombardo, Director of Human Resources

mailto:rlombardo@co.burlington.nj.us

Burlington County is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

http://www.co.burlington.nj.us/Jobs.aspx?UniqueId=153&From=153&CommunityJobs=False&JobID=CO UNTY-PARK-SUPERINTENDENT-1192